
2022 Utah Valley University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 18, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 24-27   Conf: 12-12   Home: 11-5   Away: 6-16   Neutral: 7-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (332), Opp (301)   DPs Turned: Team (14), Opp (19)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (3)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), Shepherd (3), Barajas (2), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (132-159), Barajas (38-
47), Shepherd (26-29), Zuniga (22-25), Saili (15-21), Berger (13-15), Thieme (9-10), Schultz (5-6), Hanny (2-3), Hogan (2-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
19 Carr, Madison .453 51-51 181 48 82 2 0 0 13 84 .464 10 1 18 0 .484 0 8 27-28 82 7 2 .978
27 Rebolledo, Linnah .367 51-51 166 50 61 13 0 6 39 92 .554 20 3 14 1 .442 1 3 14-17 96 4 7 .935
26 Thomson, Mikaela .338 51-51 157 29 53 12 0 12 50 101 .643 22 3 46 1 .422 3 0 1-2 249 15 6 .978
25 Shepherd, Kalena .324 48-48 142 21 46 11 0 7 45 78 .549 28 1 21 2 .434 2 0 1-1 108 6 1 .991
2 Betancur, Laynee .284 48-44 109 20 31 2 1 0 11 35 .321 8 0 16 0 .328 2 1 2-4 56 3 2 .967
23 Gibbs, Megan .280 50-44 132 34 37 7 0 9 27 71 .538 17 5 29 3 .378 2 1 5-5 29 53 12 .872
11 Barajas, Jaeden .263 39-38 95 11 25 6 0 1 13 34 .358 10 8 19 0 .381 0 3 3-4 132 15 7 .955
30 Hogan, Aubree .400 6-2 10 1 4 1 0 1 4 8 .800 1 0 3 0 .455 0 0 0-0 17 1 0 1.000
7 Freas, Jordan .391 18-3 23 2 9 1 0 0 5 10 .435 3 2 6 1 .500 0 0 0-0 12 0 0 1.000
18 Milliken, Rien .387 13-10 31 5 12 4 0 0 7 16 .516 4 0 4 0 .457 0 0 1-1 6 1 0 1.000
16 Thorpe, Rylee .255 37-35 98 12 25 5 0 4 16 42 .429 10 1 13 1 .324 2 2 2-2 41 50 7 .929
8 Prigge, Peyton .233 34-12 43 8 10 1 0 1 8 14 .326 6 0 18 0 .327 0 1 2-2 8 9 3 .850
5 Albritton, Danyé .217 30-17 60 9 13 5 1 0 5 20 .333 4 2 16 0 .288 0 1 1-1 42 38 1 .988
1 Olsen, Karleigh .196 29-19 51 5 10 2 0 0 6 12 .235 8 5 14 0 .354 1 2 1-1 33 21 0 1.000
24 Vasquez, Victoria .172 29-11 29 9 5 1 1 0 3 8 .276 2 2 9 0 .273 0 1 0-0 27 24 4 .927
22 Hardy, Kyla .158 25-23 57 7 9 0 0 0 3 9 .158 0 2 13 1 .186 0 3 0-0 32 30 4 .939
15 Hilton, Brynne .000 33-0 1 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .312 51-51 1385 282 432 73 3 41 255 634 .458 153 35 260 10 .391 13 26 61-69 976 317 61 .955
Opponents .348 51-51 1435 324 499 84 16 69 297 822 .573 100 39 227 3 .402 13 24 66-80 993 351 58 .959

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
28 Saili, Brooke 5.15 12-11 32 22 10 3-0 0 133.1 163 109 98 39 129 26 4 30 .299 10 15 0 1 11
12 Zuniga, Katie 5.62 11-11 35 22 10 1-0 1 132.0 230 119 106 23 69 37 6 25 .382 7 10 0 7 11
4 Schultz, Kenzi 6.77 1-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 10.1 18 15 10 7 3 2 0 5 .391 2 4 0 1 0
20 Berger, Anna 7.67 0-4 11 4 1 0-0 0 17.1 28 23 19 12 9 4 3 1 .350 6 4 0 1 0
3 Hanny, Averi 8.91 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 11.0 24 24 14 6 7 6 0 3 .414 3 2 0 0 2
6 Thieme, Joslyn 9.52 0-1 13 3 0 0-0 0 21.1 36 34 29 13 10 9 3 5 .350 4 4 0 3 0
Totals 5.94 24-27 105 51 21 4 1 325.1 499 324 276 100 227 84 16 69 .348 32 39 0 13 24
Opponents 4.97 27-24 101 51 15 5 4 331.0 432 282 235 153 260 73 3 41 .312 36 35 0 13 26



2022 Utah Valley University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 18, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
1 Olsen, Karleigh 54 33 21 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
30 Hogan, Aubree 18 17 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
7 Freas, Jordan 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Saili, Brooke 10 3 7 0 1.000 0 15 6 .714 0 0
18 Milliken, Rien 7 6 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Berger, Anna 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 13 2 .867 0 0
25 Shepherd, Kalena 115 108 6 1 .991 0 26 3 .897 3 0
5 Albritton, Danyé 81 42 38 1 .988 5 0 0 — 0 0
26 Thomson, Mikaela 270 249 15 6 .978 9 0 0 — 0 0
19 Carr, Madison 91 82 7 2 .978 3 0 0 — 0 0
2 Betancur, Laynee 61 56 3 2 .967 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Zuniga, Katie 29 3 25 1 .966 0 22 3 .880 0 0
11 Barajas, Jaeden 154 132 15 7 .955 3 38 9 .809 2 0
22 Hardy, Kyla 66 32 30 4 .939 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Rebolledo, Linnah 107 96 4 7 .935 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 Thorpe, Rylee 98 41 50 7 .929 5 0 0 — 0 0
24 Vasquez, Victoria 55 27 24 4 .927 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Gibbs, Megan 94 29 53 12 .872 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Prigge, Peyton 20 8 9 3 .850 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Thieme, Joslyn 3 0 2 1 .667 0 9 1 .900 0 0
3 Hanny, Averi 4 0 2 2 .500 0 2 1 .667 0 0
4 Schultz, Kenzi 1 0 0 1 .000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
15 Hilton, Brynne 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1354 976 317 61 .955 29 66 13 .830 5 0
Opponents 1402 993 351 58 .959 41 61 8 .884 6 1


